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A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great
Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal
Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register.

TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:—

(a) Ordinary Departments

Accrued Interest

(b) Special Investment Departments ...

Accrued Interest

TOTAL £

POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK

Accrued Interest .

TOTAL £

GROSS TOTAL ... £

AMOUNT DUE TO DEPOSITORS.

31st March
1952.

£

816,443,000

7,023,000

116,765,000

1,077,000

941,308,000

l,859,807,000t

ll,405,000t

l,871,212,000t

2,812,520,000t

29th February
1952.

£

811,920,000

5,399,000

116,729,000

826,000

934,874,000

l,865,857,000t

7,616,000f

l,873,473,000t

2,808,347,0001

31st March
1951.

£

792,428,000

6,851,000

113,510,000

992,000

913,781,000

1,914,376,000*

11,795,000*

1,926,171,000*

2,839,952,000*

* Adjusted figures.
t Subject to adjustment.

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors'
accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November;
in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

POST OFFICE REGISTER:—

(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section: —

Held for Depositors

Held for Special Investment
Departments

(b) Post Office Section:—

Held for the Public

Held for the National Debt
Commissioners

TOTAL £

NOMINAL AMOUNT OF STOCK AND BONDS HELD.

£
a-

97,048,000

16,093,000

970,797,000

8,688,000

1,092,626,000

£

96,379,000

16,093,000

984,272,000

8,686,000

1,105,430,000

£

90,260,000

14,868,000

1,030,191,000

8,805,000

1,144,124,000

National Debt Office.
16th April, 1952.

N. E. YOUNG,
Comptroller General.


