A RETURN showing (1) the amounts due to Depositors in Trustee Savings Banks in Great Britain and Northern Ireland and in the Post Office Savings Bank and (2) the Nominal Amount of Government Stock and Bonds held on the Post Office Register.

	Amount due to Depositors.		
	31st March 1952.	29th February 1952.	31st March 1951.
TRUSTEE SAVINGS BANKS:—	£	£	£
(a) Ordinary Departments	816,443,000	811,920,000	792,428,000
Accrued Interest	7,023,000	5,399,000	6,851 ,000
(b) Special Investment Departments	116,765,000	116,729,000	113,510,000
Accrued Interest	1,077,000	826,000	992,000
Total	941,308,000	934,874,000	913,781,000
POST OFFICE SAVINGS BANK	1,859,807,000†	1,865,857,000†	1,914,376,000*
Accrued Interest	11,405,000†	7,616,000†	11,795,000*
. Total	1,871,212,000†	1,873,473,000†	1,926,171,000*
GROSS TOTAL	2,812,520,000†	2,808,347,000†	2,839,952,000*

^{*} Adjusted figures.

The Accrued Interest shown above is the estimated amount to date, not credited to depositors' accounts. In the Trustee Savings Banks Interest is generally credited yearly on the 20th November; in the Post Office Savings Bank it is credited yearly on the 31st December.

	Nominal Amount of Stock and Bonds Held.		
POST OFFICE REGISTER:—	£	£	£
(a) Trustee Savings Banks Section:—	•		<u> </u>
Held for Depositors	97,048,000	96,379,000	90,260,000
Held for Special Investment Departments	16,093,000	16,093,000	14,868,000
(b) Post Office Section:—			
Held for the Public	970,797,000	984,272,000	1,030,191,000
Held for the National Debt Commissioners	8,688,000	8,686,000	8,805,000
TOTAL £	1,092,626,000	1,105,430,000	1,144,124,000

N. E. YOUNG, Comptroller General.

[†] Subject to adjustment.